

New No.340-19

MACT No.

18.10.2019

Pr: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Kuldeep Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.

Sh. Kapil Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the insurance co./R3.

IO is not present today.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for R3 and Ld. Counsel for the petitioner have submitted that any short document with R3 can be supplied by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

At this stage, it has been submitted that there are strong chances of settlement in the matter with request to refer the matter in Mediation Center, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Referral form has been filled up by both the parties.

In view of above, the matter be referred to Mediation Center for 30.10.2019 at 2:00 pm, failing which for filing of legal offer on behalf of R3 and for framing of issues for 05.12.2019.

One regular steno of the court is on leave today being suffering from dengue.

(Amit Bansal)
PO MACT (NW)
ROHINI.DELHI
18.10.2019