

New No.340-19

MACT No.

07.09.2020

Present file is being taken up today in view of Order No.31005-31097/D&SJ/Sectt./COVID/North/RC/2020 dt. 29.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

In terms of order of Hon'ble High Court, a URL has been created vide office order No. D& SJ/Sectt (N & NW)/RC/2020/28337-28426 dated 03.08.2020.

Pr: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is physically present in the court.

Sh. Kapil Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the insurance co./R3 is physically present in the court.

None has joined the proceedings physically or through video conferencing on behalf of the remaining respondents.

In terms of aforesaid order of Hon'ble High Court, the evidence is to be recorded only in ex-parte and uncontested matters. Present matter does not fall in the said category, hence adjourned for same purpose/purpose fixed for 01.12.2020.

PO MACT (NW)
ROHINI.DELHI
07.09.2020