

16
M A C T 340/19
PREETI GUPTA
Vs.
TARUN AGGARWAL
01.12.2021

Present case file is being taken up today as per order No. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

In terms of aforesaid order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court, directions for taking up all the matters physically as well as through video conferencing have been passed by the office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North West, Delhi vide office order No.33054-33117/F2(1)/Judl/NW/RC/2021 dated 29.10.2021.

Pr: Sh. Manish Bansal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Kuldeep Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Sh. Chaitanya, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Kapil Chawla, Ld. Counsel for insurance co./R3.

An application for assessing the permanent physical disability, already moved on behalf of the applicant/petitioner.

Heard and record perused.

The said application stands disposed of and copy of the order be sent to Medical Superintendent of Deep Chand Bandhi Hospital, Kokiwala Bagh, Ashok Vihar, Phase-IV, Delhi for compliance.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

No witness is present today.

In view of above, matter be listed for disability certificate/PE for 01.02.2022.

Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit, if any, be supplied to the opposite party well before the date fixed.

(Jasjeet Kaur)
PO MACT (N/W)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
01.12.2021